TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolters Kluwer Pharma Solutions, LLC		12/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springer Adis US, LLC	
Street Address:	233 Spring Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242593	CLTODAY
Registration Number:	1408495	CONTACT LENS SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2327646	CONTACT LENSES TODAY
Registration Number:	1495563	EYECAREBUSINESS
Registration Number:	2163054	FRAMEBUYER
Registration Number:	3173189	GLOBAL ORTHOKERATOLOGY SYMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	3372170	LENSES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2651418	OPHTHALMOLOGY MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1574833	OPTOMETRIC MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2354698	R & D INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3033238	RETINAL PHYSICIAN: THERAPEUTIC AND SURGICAL TREATMENT OF THE POSTERIOR SEGMENT
Registration Number:	2363379	THE NEW OPHTHALMOLOGIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0819

900227028

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617526448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173196500004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	06/29/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=wolters kluwer pharma solutions Ilc name change springer adis us Ilc#page1.tif source=wolters kluwer pharma solutions Ilc name change springer adis us Ilc#page2.tif source=wolters kluwer pharma solutions Ilc name change springer adis us Ilc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0820

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WOLTERS KLUWER PHARMA

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOLTERS KLUWER PHARMA

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SPRINGER ADIS US, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:14

O'CLOCK P.M.

4714478 8100

111344034

AUTHENT\CATION: 9260502

DATE: 12-28-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0821

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WOLTERS KLUWER PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC

December 28, 2011

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Wolters Kluwer Pharma Solutions, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the first and second paragraphs thereof in their entirety and replacing them with the following:
 - "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Springer Adis US, LLC (the "Company").
 - "2. <u>Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company."

[Signature Page Follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the Company as of the 28th day of December 2011.

Name: Title:

An Authorized Person